

Date: 10th September 2010

Our Ref: FOI/351/10

Contact: Alice Duarte

By email to : request-45955-95a90a49@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 01707 638436

Fax: 01707 354669

Dear Mr Hart,

Thank you for your request for the number of staff at each grade for civilians and the number of staff at each rank for police officers at the end of August 2010, 2009 and 2008.

I am able to confirm that your request has been processed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI).

Following enquiries within the Constabulary, please find below information that is recorded.

August 2010

Rank	Total
CC	1
DCC	1
ACC	3
CSUPT	7
SUPT	16
CINSP	30
INSP	124
SGT	326
CONS	1610
Grand Total	2118

Grade	Total
P6	1
A8	7
A7	9
B6	5
A6	60
A5	161
B4	4
A4	470
A3	1055
A2	204
A1	15
APP	2
Grand Total	1993

August 2009

Rank	Total
CC	1
DCC	1
ACC	4
CSUPT	6
SUPT	15
CINSP	35
INSP	121
SGT	332
CONS	1652
Grand Total	2167

Grade	Total
P6	1
A8	7
A7	10
A6	67
A5	149
A4	507
A3	1040
A2	238
A1	15
TS	2
Grand Total	2036

August 2008

Rank	Total
СС	1
DCC	1
ACC	2
CSUPT	9
SUPT	18
CINSP	33
INSP	112
SGT	313
CONS	1668
Grand Total	2157

Grade	Total
P6	1
A8	7
A7	9
A6	64
A5	155
A4	466
A3	965
A2	286
A1	15
Grand Total	1968

Yours sincerely,

alice Drate

Alice Duarte

Freedom of Information Assistant

Hertfordshire Constabulary provides you the right to request a re-examination of your case under its review procedure. If you decide to request such a review and having followed Hertfordshire Constabulary's full process and you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give it consideration.